APN: 003-078-10

Recording requested by: Elijio Griego, Jr.

When recorded mail to and mail tax statements to:

Elijio Griego, Jr. P.O. Box 206 Caliente, Nevada 89008 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV. 2020-158123

Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37:00

02/27/2020 02:32 PM

BRADSHAW LAW GROUP

Pgs=3 AK



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E10

DEED UPON DEATH

(Nev. Rev. Stat. §§111.655 – 111.699)

I, ELIJIO GRIEGO, JR., hereby convey to MICHAEL LUTHER WYNN, a single man, as his sole property, effective on my death, all right, title, and interest in the real property commonly known as 11 Company Row, Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEING A PORTION OF THE EAST HALF (E 1/2) OF THE EAST HALF (E 1/2) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.&M., COMMONLY KNOWN AS HOUSE NO. 11 IN THE RAILROAD ROW, AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 8;

THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) 920.72 FEET;

THÉNCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID EAST LINE 514.50 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE 54.13 FEET;

THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES 121.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 54.13 FEET ALONG THE LINE PARALLEL WITH DISTANCE OF 24.50 FEET MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES FROM WEST LINE OF EAST HALF (E 1/2) OF NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4);

THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID PARALLEL LINE 121.00 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 003-078-10

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

111

/// ///

///

111

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.
2/27/2020
DATE
ELIJIO GRZEGO, IR. SIGNATURE
ELIJÍO GRZEGO, IR.
STATE OF NEVADA) ss.
COUNTY OF LINCOLN)
Subscribed and sworn to on this 21 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it
BROOKE PARKER Notary Public-State of Nevada
Notary Public in and for the APPT. NO. 19-2058-11 My Appt. Expires 09-06-2023
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF LINCOLN
COUNTY OF EMICORIA

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. 003-078-10	
b.	
Ċ.	
d.	-
2. Type of Property:	-
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res	COD DECORPTE OPTONIAL HOP ON IN
그 그는 사람들은 사람들이 살아보고 있다면 하는 것이 없다면 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다면	Book Page:
e Apt Bldg f Comml/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Licu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property (0.00)
e. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
and the state of t	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
 Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09 	90. Section 10
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Dead U	
	and designation to a national register of the final register of the final state of the fi
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	100 %
	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375,110, that the information provided	I is correct to the best of their information and belief.
and can be supported by documentation if called	l upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the names agree that disallowance	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375,030, the Bivor and Seller shall be in	nintly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	and and section, microsto, they intelligible amount on ou.
Signature The Signature	Capacity: Grantor
A productive deposition describes and the second	Cuparti .
Signature	Capacity:
The second section of the section of th	Lopacity.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	RUVED CEDANTEET INCOMMATION
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Elijio Griego, Jr.	Print Name: Michael Luther Wynn
Address: P.O. Box 206	Address: P.O. Box 234
City: Caliente	City: Callente
State: Nevada Zip: 82008	
ONING 1464600 VID GLOO	State: Nevada Zip: 89008
COMPANY/DECIME INCOME	A TOWN THE TRANSPORT OF THE CONTROL
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO Print Name: April Fl. Bradshaw, Esq.	
Address: P.O. Box 282	Escrow#
City: Callerite	out Manual A Conno
CHA! Canaina	State: Nevada Zip: 89008

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED